503071303 11/21/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3117907

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
TRENT ALLAN EEKHO	FF		03/24/2014		
BRAD ROY FISHBURN	03/19/2014				
JEREMY SCOTT WARF	03/24/2014				
DAVID A YODER			03/24/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	PONTC	DON BOAT LLC			
Street Address:	2805 DI	2805 DECIO DRIVE			
City:	ELKHA	ELKHART			
State/Country:	INDIAN	A			
Postal Code:	46514				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1446		Number			
Application Number:		14462890	—		
Application Number:		14462890			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		14462890			
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA	(574)239-1900			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	(574)239-1900 • the e-mail address first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(574)239-1900			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(574)239-1900 • the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(574)239-1900 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 5742344149 sbteas@FaegreBD.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(574)239-1900 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5742344149 sbteas@FaegreBD.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 202 S. MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(574)239-1900 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 5742344149 sbteas@FaegreBD.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(574)239-1900 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5742344149 sbteas@FaegreBD.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 202 S. MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1 SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601 PON0001-01	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(574)239-1900 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5742344149 sbteas@FaegreBD.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 202 S. MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1 SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(574)239-1900 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5742344149 sbteas@FaegreBD.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 202 S. MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1 SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601 PON0001-01	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(574)239-1900 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5742344149 sbteas@FaegreBD.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 202 S. MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1 SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601 PON0001-01 DANIEL TYCHONIEVICH	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	(574)239-1900 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5742344149 sbteas@FaegreBD.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 202 S. MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1 SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601 PON0001-01 DANIEL TYCHONIEVICH /Daniel Tychonievich/	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page	DATA be sent to provided	(574)239-1900 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5742344149 sbteas@FaegreBD.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 202 S. MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1 SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601 PON0001-01 DANIEL TYCHONIEVICH /Daniel Tychonievich/	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA pe sent to provided UMBER: =1.tif =2.tif	(574)239-1900 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5742344149 sbteas@FaegreBD.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 202 S. MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1 SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601 PON0001-01 DANIEL TYCHONIEVICH /Daniel Tychonievich/	ent via US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Trent Allan Eekhoff, a resident of 3523 Blue Water Pines Drive NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525; Brad Roy Fishburn, a resident of 25675 CR 50, Nappanee, Indiana 46550; Jeremy Scott Warfel, a resident of 58113 Joshua Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46517; and David A. Yoder, a resident of 54733 Merry Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46516, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a RELOCATABLE SEAT AND REMOVABLE/STORABLE SEATING ARRANGEMENT FOR BOAT as fully set forth and described in our application for United States Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Pontoon Boat LLC, a corporation of the State of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Pontoon Boat LLC all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Pontoon Boat LLC for its own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Pontoon Boat LLC We hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, dms.us.51914228.01

for the purpose of proving the facts relating to our conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

Dated: 3-24-2014

 \hat{e}_1

Dated: 3/19/2014

Trent Allan Eekhoff

Brad Roy Fishburn

Dated: 3/24/2014

Jury Warfel Jeremy Scott Warfel

Dated: <u>3/24/2014</u>

dms.us.51914228.01

STATE OF Indiana,	
/) SS:
COUNTY OF Elkhart)
	· 🔨

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,

this	day	personally	appeared	Trent Eekhoff
				Brad Fishburn
				Jeremy Warfel
				Pavid Yoder

the above-named inventor(s), to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of

the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

am Notary Public

Amand

Printed Name

2016

Elkhart

My Commission Expires:

County of Residence:

dms.us.51914228.01

RECORDED: 11/21/2014